

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY 83-C New Muslim Town, Lahore Tel: 042-99332766-67



NOTIFICATION

No.DG(PFA)ADG(Technical)/2024/258, Dated: <u>16-01-2024</u>. In pursuance of the direction of the Competent Authority, following standards pertinent to Halal Foods, formulated by Pakistan Standards and Quality Control Authority (PSQCA) are hereby adopted and notified by the Punjab Food Authority.

Sr. No.	Standards	Title
1.	PS:3733-2022(R) OIC/SMIIC 1:2019	Pakistan Standards for General Requirements for Halal Food
2.	PS: OIC/SMIIC 24:2022, OIC/SMIIC 24:2020	Pakistan Standards for General Requirements for Food Additives and other Added Chemicals to Halal Food

The abovesaid Food Standards hereby stand implemented with immediate effect.

BY THE ORDER OF THE DIRECTOR GENERAL PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY

NO. & DATE EVEN:

A copy is forwarded to:-

- All Addl. Director General(s), Punjab Food Authority.
- All Director(s), Punjab Food Authority.
- All Addl. Director(s), Punjab Food Authority
- All Deputy Director(s), Punjab Food Authority.
- Committee Members, Punjab Food Authority
- PA to Director General, Punjab Food Authority.
- Office Order file.

ADDL. DIRECTOR GENERAL (TECHNICAL) **PUNJAB FOOD AUTHORITY**